April 3, 2024

Notice of Ordinary General Meeting

April 26, 2024

Ordinary General Meeting

Financial Calendar.

Statement
Today the Board of Directors and the Executive Management have discussed and approved the interim report of Shape

Robotics A/S for the financial period 1 January – 30 September 2023.

The interim report has been prepared in accordance with IAS 34.

In our opinion, the financial statements give a true and fair view of the company’s financial position on 30 September 2023

and of the results of the company’s operations and cash flows for the financial period 1 January – 30 September 2023.

The management’s review includes in our opinion a fair presentation of the matters dealt with in the report.

The interim report is unaudited.

Herlev, 14th of November 2023

Executive Management
André Reinhard Fehrn
CEO

Board of Directors
Jeppe Frandsen
Chairman

Helle Rootzen
Vice Chairman

Moises Pacheco

Kasper Holst Hansen

Annette Siewert Lindgreen

Appendix A.1

Shape Robotics IFRS adoption Q3, 2023

Impact on consolidated income statement FY 2022 2022 IFRS applied 2022

as reported under DFSA Impact from adoption after IFRS adoption

T.DKK T.DKK T.DKK

Revenue 87.385 - 87.385

Cost of goods sold -60.901 - -60.901

Contribution margin 26.484 - 26.484

Staff expenses -16.247 -65 -16.312

Other external expenses -9.578 5.392 -4.186

Other operating income and expenses -852 - -852

Operating profit before amortisation, depreciation (EBITDA) -193 5.327 5.134

Depreciation, amortisation and imapirment of tangible and

intangible assets -2.535 -4.559 -7.094

Operating profit before financial income and expenses -2.728 768 -1.960

Financial income and expenses (net) -1.721 -659 -2.380

Profit/loss before tax -4.449 109 -4.340

Tax on profit/loss 94 -41 53

Net profit/loss for the year -4.355 68 -4.287

Impact on consolidated balance sheet FY 2022 2022 IFRS applied 2022

as reported under DFSA Impact from adoption after IFRS adoption

T.DKK T.DKK T.DKK

Completed development projects 4.800 - 4.800

Goodwill 6.817 -2.008 4.809

Customer relations - 3.091 3.091

Development projects in progress 882 15 897

Rights of use-assets - 10.282 10.282

Other fixtures and fittings, tools and equipment 3.171 - 3.171

Deferred tax assets 1.540 - 1.540

Total non-current assets 17.210 11.380 28.590

Inventories 43.577 - 43.577

Prepayments for goods 1.358 - 1.358

Trade receivables 32.868 - 32.868

Other receivables 5.010 - 5.010

Corporation tax 194 - 194

Cash and cash equivalents 4738 - 4738

Total current assets 87.745 - 87.745

-

Total assets 104.955 11.380 116.335

Share capital 1.046 - 1.046

Other reserves -155 - -155

Retained earnings 42.477 1.514 43.991

Total equity 43.368 1.514 44.882

Borrowings 925 - 925

Lease liabilities - 4.584 4.584

Other payables 511 - 511

Deferred tax liabilities - 774 774

Total non-current liabilities 1.436 5.358 6.794

-

Lease liabilities - 4.510 4.510

Borrowings 24.222 - 24.222

Trade payables 27.750 - 27.750

Other payables 8.179 -2 8.177

Total current liabilities 60.151 4.508 64.659

Total liabilities and equity 104.955 11.380 116.335

Appendix A.2

Shape Robotics IFRS adoption Q3, 2023

Impact on consolidated income statement FY 2021 2021 IFRS applied 2021

as reported under DFSA Impact from adoption after IFRS adoption

T.DKK T.DKK T.DKK

Revenue 17.772 - 17.772

Cost of goods sold -11.492 - -11.492

Contribution margin 6.280 - 6.280

Staff expenses -12.905 -136 -13.041

Other external expenses -8.342 2.187 -6.155

Other operating income and expenses -78 -2 -80

Operating profit before amortisation, depreciation (EBITDA) -15.045 2.049 -12.996

Depreciation, amortisation and imapirment of tangible and

intangible assets -1.083 -1.061 -2.144

Operating profit before financial income and expenses -16.128 988 -15.140

Financial income and expenses (net) -130 -105 -235

Profit/loss before tax -16.258 883 -15.375

Tax on profit/loss -62 -221 -283

Net profit/loss for the year -16.320 662 -15.658

Impact on consolidated balance sheet FY 2021 2021 IFRS applied 2021

as reported under DFSA Impact from adoption after IFRS adoption

T.DKK T.DKK T.DKK

Completed development projects 5.850 - 5.850

Goodwill 355 17 372

Customer relations - 3.091 -

Development projects in progress - - -

Rights of use-assets - 10.282 8.798

Other fixtures and fittings, tools and equipment 1.391 - 1.391

Deferred tax assets - - -

Total non-current assets 7.596 8.815 16.411

Inventories 8.446 - 8.446

Prepayments for goods 931 - 931

Trade receivables 4.677 - 4.677

Other receivables 2.066 - 2.066

Corporation tax 293 - 293

Cash and cash equivalents 2.039 - 2.039

Total current assets 18.452 - 18.452

-

Total assets 26.048 8.815 34.863

Share capital 797 - 797

Other reserves - - -

Retained earnings 14.196 799 14.995

Total equity 14.993 799 15.792

-

Borrowings 47 - 47

Lease liabilities 31 4.584 4.644

Other payables 4 - 4

Deferred tax liabilities - 774 221

Total non-current liabilities 82 4.834 4.916

-

Lease liabilities - 4.510 3.182

Borrowings 43 - 43

Trade payables 5.516 - 5.516

Other payables 5.414 - 5.414

Total current liabilities 10.973 3.182 14.155

Total liabilities and equity 26.048 8.815 34.863

Appendix A.3

Shape Robotics IFRS adoption Q3, 2023

Impact on consolidated income statement Q1-Q3 2022 Q1-Q3 2022 IFRS applied Q1-Q3 2022

as reported under DFSA Impact from adoption after IFRS adoption

T.DKK T.DKK T.DKK

Revenue 36.448 - 36.434

Cost of goods sold -25.554 1.514 -24.040

Contribution margin 10.894 - 12.394

Staff expenses -9.764 -55 -9.819

Other external expenses -5.383 2.405 -2.978

Other operating income and expenses 0 - 0

Operating profit before amortisation, depreciation (EBITDA) -4.253 3.850 -403

Depreciation, amortisation and imapirment of tangible and

intangible assets -1.331 -2.908 -4.239

Operating profit before financial income and expenses -5.584 942 -4.642

Financial income and expenses (net) -1.655 -486 -2.141

Profit/loss before tax -7.239 456 -6.783

Tax on profit/loss -841 -93 -934

Net profit/loss for the year -8.080 363 -7.717

Impact on consolidated balance sheet Q3 2022 Q3 2022 IFRS applied Q3 2022

as reported under DFSA Impact from adoption after IFRS adoption

T.DKK T.DKK T.DKK

Completed development projects 3.370 - 3.370

Goodwill 5.687 -2.288 3.399

Customer relations - 3.091 3.171

Development projects in progress - - 12

Rights of use-assets - 10.282 11.628

Other fixtures and fittings, tools and equipment 3.572 - 3.572

Deferred tax assets - - -

Total non-current assets 12.629 12.523 25.152
-

Inventories 40.234 - 40.234

Prepayments for goods 0 - 0

Trade receivables 28.537 -5.741 22.796

Other receivables 3.467 - 3.467

Corporation tax 293 - 293

Cash and cash equivalents 931 - 931

Total current assets 73.462 -5.741 67.721

-

Total assets 86.091 6.782 92.873

Share capital 797 - 797

Other reserves -562 - -562

Retained earnings 7.575 1.218 8.793

Total equity 7.810 1.218 9.028

Borrowings 0 - 0

Lease liabilities 0 4.584 5.752

Other payables 408 39 447

Deferred tax liabilities 0 774 821

Total non-current liabilities 408 6.612 7.020

Lease liabilities - 4.510 4.696

Borrowings 34.690 - 34.690

Trade payables 30.589 -5.741 24.848

Other payables 12.594 -3 12.591

Total current liabilities 77.873 -1.048 76.825

Total liabilities and equity 86.091 6.782 92.873

	Shape Robotics�Interim report.
	Content.
	About Shape Robotics A/S.
	About the Interim Report.
	Change in accounting principles�(DFSA to IFRS).
	Principles of Consolidation.
	Key Figures.
	CEO letter.
	CEO letter (cont.)
	Income Statement (Jan – Sep 2023).
	Balance Sheet (Sep 30, 2023).
	Cash Flow Statement (Jan – Sep 2023).
	Notes (Jan – Sep 2023).
	Revenue Split and Product Mix.
	Revenue Split and Product Mix (cont.)
	Slide Number 16
	Statement